Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction to Document ID #102638519

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pet Goodies, L.L.C.		ll12/01/2003 l	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pet Products Plus, L.L.C.
Street Address:	3133 South 7th, Ste D
City:	Lincoln
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68508
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	827719	BONE APPETIT
Registration Number:	2405045	BONE APPETIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)475-5087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402.475.5100

mcowan@remlud.com Email: Correspondent Name: Alan D. Slattery, Esq. Address Line 1: Rembolt Ludtke LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 Lincoln Mall, Suite 102 Address Line 4: Lincoln, NEBRASKA 68508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Misty M. Cowan, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 6

source=Pet Product Asgn1#page1.tif source=Pet Product Asgn2#page1.tif source=Pet Product Asgn3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900011472 REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0182

source=Pet Product Asgn4#page1.tif source=Pet Product Asgn5#page1.tif source=Pet Product Asgn6#page1.tif

Tab cellings	Tem Proctos Sa SECTION RECORDATION TRADES. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	:OMMERCE 102638519
1. Name of conveying party(les) Pet Goodles, L.L.C. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-Bate Other Limited Highlity Company (Neb.) Additional manter(s) of conveying party(iss) altached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Gen		V V V
Pet Goodies, L.L.C. Name Pet Products Plus, L.L.C. Internal Address. Internal Add		
General Pentreranja	Pet Goodies, L.L.C.	Name: Pet Products Plus, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation to allu	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other <u>limited liability company</u>	City: <u>Lincoln</u> State: <u>NE</u> Zip: 68508
3. Nature of conveyance: Carter Ca		Association
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Execution Date: December , 2003 Additional number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached		La General Parmerenip
Security Agreement Other		
Additional number(s) attached	☐s Other	(X. Other limited liability commany (Ne)
A Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 827,719 Additional number(s) allached Yes No 2,405,045 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D 8. Deposit account number: 502046 City: Lincoln State NE Zip 68502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total teacher of pages following correl street, affectiveness, and document Total teacher of pages following correl street, affectiveness, and document Total teacher of pages following correl street, affectiveness, and document Total teacher of pages following correl street, affectiveness, and document to: Commissioner of Peter S. Trademarks, Box Assignments	Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) alterned?
Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502046 City: Lincoln State: NE Zip 68502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and hellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total reserve of pages including over sweet, affactments, and document Neil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Postagramments Total reserve of patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Total reserve of patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments		No. 10 No. 10 No.
Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D 8. Deposit account number: 502046 City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Signature Total resenter of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard	attached To Yes No 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 3133 SQ. 7CB, SEE D 502046 City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total reacher of pages including every sizes, affactments, and document Total reacher of pages including every sizes, affactments, and document Total reacher of pages including every sizes, affactments, and document Total reacher of pages including every sizes, affactments, and document	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard	attached No. Yes No. 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: Lincoln State NE Zip: 68502 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total marker of rages including over size, affactments, and document Ball documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Person & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard	attached No. Yes No. 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Signature Total transfer of pages including over sheet, affactments, and document all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total resener of pages including over sheet, affactments, and document Sall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address:	attached R. Yes No. 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
copy of the original document Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing Total tourner of pages including over sheet, affactments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address: Street Address: 3133 So. 7th. Ste D City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68502	attached No. Yes No. 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total resonar of rages including cover sheet, affactments, and document Pail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address: Street Address: 3133 So. 7th. Ste D City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68502	attached No. Yes No. 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments	Additional number(s) : 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address: Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D City: Lincoln State NE Zip: 68502 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon	attached No Yes No 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address: Street Address: 3133 So. 7th, Ste D City: Lincoln State: NE Zip: 68502 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoncopy of the original document. Ronald J. Lockard Name of Person Signing	8. Deposit account number: - 502046 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE Table 12/12/03 Signature No 2,405,045 2 2,405,045 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry Lockard Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number: 502046 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE This space Table and correct and any attached copy is a true 12/12/03 Signature Trequired cover sheet information to:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pet Goodies, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 827,719, issued April 25, 1967 for the mark BONE APPETIT and Design, and

WHEREAS, Pet Products Plus, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska with an address of 925 L Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

PET GOODIES, L.L.C.

By: ______ Managing Mambar

STATE OF NEBRASKA

) ss.

COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

On this III day of December, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Ronald J. Lockard, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Managing Member of Pet Goodies, L.L.C.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company and that the said Ronald J. Lockard as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska MARY DOUGLAS My Comm. Exp. Feb. 13, 2005

lotary Public in and for the State of Nebraska

G:\data\wp\ADS\lockard nunc pro tune assign co.wpd

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pet Goodies, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,405,045, issued on November 21, 2000 for the mark BONE APPETIT, and

WHEREAS, Pet Products Plus, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nebraska with an address of 925 L Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Pet Goodies, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto Pet Products Plus LLC all right, title and interest which Pet Goodies, L.L.C. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark the same to be held and enjoyed by Pet Products Plus LLC, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark. This Assignment is effective as of December 1, 2003.

PET GOODIES, L.L.C.

STATE OF NEBRASKA

COUNTY OF LANCASTER)

On this I day of December, 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Ronald J. Lockard, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Managing Member of Pet Goodies, L.L.C.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company and that the said Ronald J. Lockard as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said limited liability company, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska MARY DOUGLAS My Comm. Exp. Feb. 13, 2005

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

otary Public in and for the State of Nebraska

G:\data\wp\ADS\lockard nunc pro tunc assign ind.wpd